Commencement Date shall be the date on which an 
appointment letter or letter of intent is submitted to the successful contractor. 

5.6.1 The Contractor shall deliver his programme of work within 14 days from the 
Commencement Date. 

5.13.1 The penalty for failing to complete the Works is R 2 500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Rand) per day. No maximum limit. 

6.8.2 Contract price adjustment will not be applicable and work will be done in one phase, no 
phased payment will be done. Payment will be done within 30 day after the payment 
certificate are approved and submitted to the Employer.